Governor and Council on:

Secretary of State

Dated

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A FEDERAL AID PROGRAM

PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE FOR THE

PURPOSE OF INSTALLING RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACONS AND

TO ACCEPT FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS
($452,000.00) FOR THE PROJECjT

CITY OF NASHUA

In (he Year Two Thousand Twenty-One

RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen of the City ofNashua that the Mayor of the City
of Nashua is authorized to execute a Federal Aid Program Project Agreement with the State of
New Hampshire for the purpose of installing rectangular rapid flashing beacons, in substantially
the same font! as the attached agreement.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Nashua is authorized to accept 80% funding of
the project in the amount of Four Hundred and Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($452,000.00).
Required City matching funds in the amount of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Dollars
(SI 13,000.00) will be funded through an FY2022 escrow account.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, with the assistance of the Oflicc of Corporation
Coun.sel, is authorized to prepare and execute the Project Agreement and all documents
contemplated by, related or required to ciTectiialc the Project Agreement.